## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent successor administrative agent to The Bank of New York		10/18/2012	COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LECROY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	700 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Chestnut Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10977	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1052319	QVT
Registration Number:	2764506	JITTERTRACK
Registration Number:	2197128	LECROY
Registration Number:	2462247	WAVERUNNER
Registration Number:	2650171	WAVEPRO
Registration Number:	1964902	SMART TRIGGER
Registration Number:	2646087	ACTIVEDSO
Registration Number:	3589178	XRC
Registration Number:	1994267	JAZZ
Registration Number:	2658341	WAVESURFER
Registration Number:	2815465	WAVEMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0154

900239141

**Fax Number**: 7037125240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2125487034

Email: scotugno@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Safet Metjahic Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2042612-0105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Safet Metjahic

Signature: /safet metjhaic/

Date: 11/20/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Untitled Extract Pages#page1.tif source=Untitled Extract Pages#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0155

#### Release of Trademark Security Interest

							8 80	W.
THIS	RELEASE OF TI	RADEMARK SI	ECURITY	INTEREST	("Release")	is made as o	of the 15	day of
successor admi	nistrative agent to	The Bank of Ne	w York, in	favor of LE	CROY COR	PORATION	("Pledgor	").

#### RECITALS

Reference is hereby made to a Credit Agreement dated as of October 29, 2004 ("Credit Agreement") by and among the Pledgor, as Borrower, the lenders party thereto (each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), and The Bank of New York, as Issuing Lender, Swingline Lender and Administrative Agent. The Administrative Agent is the successor Administrative Agent to The Bank of New York under the Credit Agreement.

As set forth in a Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of October 29, 2004, by the Pledgor and recorded on November 5, 2004 among the Trademark Records of the United States Patent And Trademark Office in Reel 2973, Frame 0103 ("Security Document"), the Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent (or its predecessor) a security interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto, the goodwill of the Pledgor associated with such trademarks, and certain other assets of Pledgor described in the Security Document (collectively, "Trademarks").

All obligations of the Borrower and the Pledgor under and in connection with the Credit Agreement (other than contingent reimbursement and indemnity obligations that survive the termination of the Credit Agreement) have been paid in full, and the Administrative Agent has agreed to release the security interests and liens granted under the Security Document, including but not limited to its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Release. The Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interests in and liens on the Trademarks.
- Binding Nature. This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Pledgor and their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

As Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

S:\JSB\LECROY PAYOFF\Release-BNY-LeCroy-Trademarks-2 doc

# Exhibit A Schedule of Trademarks

Application #	Registration #
73074718	1052319
75567027	2764506
75234035	2197128
75574956	2462247
76072491	2650171
74444192	1964902
75566009	2646087
78942575	3589178
74225498	1994267
76254051	2658341
76353065	2815465

S VSBVLECROY PAYOFFRELEASE-BNY-LECROY-TRADEMARKS-2 DOC

**RECORDED: 11/20/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0157